Online Ordering Guide
Internal Version

2009MY
SOP: 06/08 EOP: 08/09

Standard

210 Dynamic Stability Control

255 Sports leather steering wheel
3AB Door mirror caps in body color
441 Smoker's package

450 Passenger seat height adjust
470 LATCH child seat anchors
481 Sport seats

493 Storage package

4AA  Anthracite headliner

100% Options
2VB Tire pressure monitor
4UL Flat load floor

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic (STD)

850 Pepper White paint
851 Chili Red paint

Packages

ZCV Convenience Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
322 Comfort Access system
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
6ND Bluetooth and USB/iPod adapter

or 6NE Comfort Bluetooth and

USB/iPod

ZCW Cold Weather Package
313 Power folding mirrors
314 Heated mirrors and washer jets
494 Heated front seats

ZPP Premium Package
249 Multi-function steering wheel
403 Dual pane panoramic sunroof
534 Automatic air conditioning

Notes

313 will add 314 Heated mirrors and washer jets
319 will add 431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
322 will delete STD or 100% equipment 736
325 not with 386

329 only with 383

346 not with 7AR

346 will add 405 Door mirror caps in chrome
383 not with A25

383 is default for A58, A60, 850, 871 and 900
383 is default for A58, A60, 850, 871 and 900
3AB only with 381

John Cooper Works Clubman

4AU
4BD
4UF
4UG
530
563
5DT
645
693

520
550

0917/ MM93

Extended Decor Rings
Interior surface Piano Black
Sport button

Rear seat bench, 2 seats
Air conditioning

Ambient light package
Dynamic Traction Control
Radio control US

Satellite radio preparation

Foglights
On-board computer

Metallic

871
900
A25
A59
AGO
AG3
AG7
A88

Dark Silver metallic paint
Pure Silver metallic paint
Astro Black metallic paint
Laser Blue metallic paint
Sparkling Silver metallic pnt
Lightning Blue Metallic
British Racing Green metallic
Hot Chocolate Metallic

Options

226
249
2RP
302
313
314
319
322
325
329
345
346
381
383
386
3AF
3AK
3AN
403
405
431
473
494

3AF
3AF
3AK
3AN
4A6
4A7
4A8
4BA
4BB
609

609

Sport suspension
Multi-function steering wheel
17" alloy wheels, crown spoke
Anti-theft alarm system

Power folding mirrors

Heated mirrors and washer jets
Universal Garage Door Opener
Comfort Access system

Rear spoiler

Black bonnet stripes

Chrome line interior

Chrome line exterior

Roof in body color

Roof and mirror caps in black
Roof rails

Roof and mirror caps in silver
Silver bonnet stripes

C-pillars in silver

Dual pane panoramic sunroof
Door mirror caps in chrome
Auto-dimming rearview mirror
Center armrest

Heated front seats

(SOP:09/08)

(SOP:09/08)

is default for A25, A59, A63, A67, 851 and A88
will add 3AN C-pillars in silver

only with 3AF

not with 900 and 383

only with TEE4

is default for FKE2, FKE6, T8E1 and T9E1

is default for T6E4, FKE7 and T9E7

not with A59, A63 or A67

not with A60, A67 or 851

only with 249

will add 6UH Real Time Traffic Information, 534
Automatic air conditioning and 620 Voice activation

6FC Radio MINI boost CD

736 Remote entry

845 Acoustic belt warning

853 Language Version English
876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
8SM Visible chassis number
8SP CO2 control

5DD Car jack
694 CD changer preparation

Interior Upholsteries
Leather/Cloth

FKE2 Ray Cream Cloth/Leather

FKE6 Red Leather/Carbon Black Cloth
FKE7 Hot Chocolate Leather/Cloth
Cloth (STD)

ATE1 Carbon Black Checkered Cloth

Lounge Leather

T9E1 Leather Lounge Carbon Black
TO9E7  Leather Lounge Hot Chocolate
Gravity Leather

T6E4  Leather Gravity Tuscan Beige
Punch Leather

T8E1 Leather Punch Carbon Black
Leatherette
K8E1 Grey/Carbon Black Leatherette

4A6 Interior color Tuscan Beige

4A7 Color Line Dark Grey

4A8 Color Line Cream White

4BA  Color Line Rooster Red

4BB  Color Line Pacific Blue

4BC Interior surface Fluid Silver

507 Park Distance Control (rear)

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

534 Automatic air conditioning

5AA  Rear fog lamp

609 Navigation system

653 HD radio

655 Satellite radio

6FD  MINI HiFi sound system

6ND  Bluetooth and USB/iPod adapter
6NE Comfort Bluetooth and USB/iPod
6NF Smartphone prep

785 White turn-signal lights

7AR  Aerodynamic kit

6ND not with 6NE

6NE will add 249 Multi-function steering wheel and
473 Center armrest

6NF only with 6NE

ATE1 not with 4A6 or 4BL

FKE2 not with 4A6 or 4BS

FKE6 not with A59, A63, A67 or 4BB

FKE7 not with 4A7, 4BA or 4BB

FKE7 only with 4A8

T6E4 only with 4A6 and 4A8

TOE7 only with 4A8

ZCV will delete STD or 100% equipment 736
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Standard

210 Dynamic Stability Control

255 Sports leather steering wheel
3AB Door mirror caps in body color
441 Smoker's package

450 Passenger seat height adjust
470 LATCH child seat anchors
481 Sport seats

493 Storage package

100% Options
2VB Tire pressure monitor
520 Foglights

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic (STD)

850 Pepper White paint
851 Chili Red paint

A58 Mellow Yellow paint

Packages

ZCV Convenience Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
322 Comfort Access system
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
6ND Bluetooth and USB/iPod adapter

or 6NE Comfort Bluetooth and

USB/iPod

ZCW Cold Weather Package
313 Power folding mirrors
314 Heated mirrors and washer jets
494 Heated front seats

ZPP Premium Package
249 Multi-function steering wheel
403 Dual pane panoramic sunroof
534 Automatic air conditioning

Notes

313 will add 314 Heated mirrors and washer jets
319 will add 431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
322 will delete STD or 100% equipment 736
327 only with 382

329 only with 383

346 not with 7AR

346 will add 405 Door mirror caps in chrome
382 not with 850 or 900

382 is default for A25, A63, A67 and 851

383 not with A25

John Cooper Works Hardtop

4AA
4AU
4BD
4UF
530
563
5DT
645

550
5DD

0914/MF93

Anthracite headliner
Extended Decor Rings
Interior surface Piano Black
Sport button

Air conditioning

Ambient light package
Dynamic Traction Control
Radio control US

On-board computer
Car jack

Metallic

871
900
A25
A59
AGO
AG3
AG7

Dark Silver metallic paint
Pure Silver metallic paint
Astro Black metallic paint
Laser Blue metallic paint
Sparkling Silver metallic pnt
Lightning Blue Metallic
British Racing Green metallic

Options

226
249
2RP
302
313
314
319
322
327
329
345
346
381
382
383
384
403
405
431
473
494
4A6

383
384
3AB
4A6
4A7

4A8
4BA
4BB
4BL
609

Sport suspension
Multi-function steering wheel
17" alloy wheels, crown spoke
Anti-theft alarm system

Power folding mirrors

Heated mirrors and washer jets
Universal Garage Door Opener
Comfort Access system

White bonnet stripes

Black bonnet stripes

Chrome line interior

Chrome line exterior

Roof in body color

Roof and mirror caps in white
Roof and mirror caps in black
Alloy wheels in white

Dual pane panoramic sunroof
Door mirror caps in chrome
Auto-dimming rearview mirror
Center armrest

Heated front seats

Interior color Tuscan Beige

is default for A58, A59, A60, 850, 871 and 900
only with 2RP and 382

only with 381

only with T6E4

is default for Lounge Leather, Leather/Cloth and
Punch Leather

is default for Gravity Leather

not with A58, A59, A63 or A67

not with A58, A60, A67 or 851

only with TOES

only with 249

693 Satellite radio preparation
6FC Radio MINI boost CD

736 Remote entry

845 Acoustic belt warning

853 Language Version English
876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
8SM Visible chassis number

694 CD changer preparation
8SP CO2 control

Interior Upholsteries
Leather/Cloth

FKE3 Blue Leather/Carbon Blk Cloth
FKE6 Red Leather/Carbon Black Cloth
Cloth (STD)

ATE1 Carbon Black Checkered Cloth
Lounge Leather

T9E1 Leather Lounge Carbon Black
T9E5  Leather Lounge Redwood
Gravity Leather

T6E4  Leather Gravity Tuscan Beige
Punch Leather

T8E1 Leather Punch Carbon Black
Leatherette

K8E1 Grey/Carbon Black Leatherette

4A7  Color Line Dark Grey

4A8 Color Line Cream White

4BA Color Line Rooster Red

4BB  Color Line Pacific Blue

4BC Interior surface Fluid Silver

4BL Interior color Redwood Red

507 Park Distance Control (rear)

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

534 Automatic air conditioning

5AA  Rear fog lamp

609 Navigation system

653 HD radio

655 Satellite radio

6FD  MINI HiFi sound system

6ND Bluetooth and USB/iPod adapter
6NE Comfort Bluetooth and USB/iPod
6NF Smartphone prep

785 White turn-signal lights

7AR  Aerodynamic kit

(SOP:09/08)

609 will add 6UH Real Time Traffic Information, 534
Automatic air conditioning and 620 Voice activation

6ND not with 6NE

6NE will add 249 Multi-function steering wheel and
473 Center armrest

6NF only with 6NE

ATE1 not with 4A6 or 4BL

FKE3 not with A58, A60, A67, 851 or 4BA

FKE6 not with A58, A59, A63, A67 or 4BB

T6E4 only with 4A6 and 4A8

T9ES5 not with A58, A59, A63, 851, 4A8, 4BA or 4BB

ZCV will delete STD or 100% equipment 736
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